## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## August 21, 2018

Subject: Acceptance of Grant Agreement for Pleasanton VITA Grant 2018-19

City of Pleasanton, District - Economic Development, Tri-Valley One- Stop Career

Center

<u>Background</u>: City of Pleasanton Human Services Committee (HSC) funds a number of community organizational projects through its annual grant program. The funding decisions are based on need as well as a priority of needs in the community, which include workforce development and job preparation.

The Tri-Valley One Stop (TVOS) has again been awarded an allocation of funds from the City of Pleasanton HSC to provide tax preparation services to the residents of the City. Services will include training volunteers, tax preparation and filing. Services and outreach will be provided at the Dublin office and the Pleasanton Library. Services also include paperwork preparation for Individual Tax ID Numbers (ITIN).

This award is for the program year July 1, 2018- June 30, 2019, and is in the amount of \$5,000. The agreement will take effect on August 22, upon Board approval.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts Grant Agreement for Pleasanton VITA Grant 2018-19, City of Pleasanton, District – Economic Development, Tri-Valley One Stop Career Center in the amount of \$5,000. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Susan A. C	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	